RECEIVED

COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN 2-2018

DISTRICT NO. I

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS

OF WISCONSIN

CASE NO. 2017AP00364-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

Vs.

ANTHONY IVEN JONES, a/k/a HASHIM HASAN,

Defendant-Appellant,

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE MICHELLE ACKERMAN HAVAS AND CYNTHIA MAE DAVIS, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

SUSAN M. ROTH State Bar I.D. No. 1064373

KOHN SMITH ROTH LAW OFFICES 1110 N. Old World 3rd Street Suite 201 Milwaukee, WI 35203 (414) 273-0203

Attorneys for the Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i
Table of Authorities ii
Statement on Oral Argument and Publication ii
Statement of the Case 1
Statement of the Facts 1
Argument 1
I. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO CONVICT MR. HASAN AT TRIAL
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY IMPOSING THE DOMESTIC ABUSE ASSESSMENT
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY LEAVING THE NAME ANTHONY IVEN JONES ON THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
Conclusion 5
Certification
Certificate of Compliance With Rule 809.19(12)

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State v. Poelling	er 153 Wis.	2d 493, 50	07,	
451 N.W.2d 752 (1	990)	• • • • • • • • •		3
State v. Williams N.W.2d 733, 736				
<u>State v. O'Boyle</u> ,	353 Wis.2d	305, ¶24	(2014)	3

STATUTES

Wis.	Stats.	Sec.	946.49(1)(a)	2
Wis.	Stats.	Sec.	968.075	3
Wis.	Stats.	973.0)55(1)	4
